

MACT No. 89/18

Poonam Chauhan & Ors. vs. Iffo Tokio Gen. Ins. Co. & Ors.

23.05.2019

Present : Sh. C.M. Verma, counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, counsel for R1/insurer.

After the last date, R1 filed reply. Its copy supplied to the petitioner.

Steps not taken for service of R2 and R3. Fresh notice of petition be issued to R1 and R2 through ordinary process, registered post, speed post and through authorized courier for next date. Steps be taken within two weeks. Internet generated track report be also filed on next date.

Put up for service of R1 and R2, for 23.09.2019.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
23.05.2019