

MACP No. 89/2018  
Poonam Chauhan Vs IFFCO Tokio & Ors

23.09.2019

Present : Sh. C. M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 1.

It is mentioned that notice was sent to respondent no. 2 and respondent no. 3 through Speed Post. Internet tracking report has been filed on record stating that notice has been served.

Since the tracking report is not clear, issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2 and 3 for next date. Dasti notice be given to the petitioner and it be got served through IO/SHO concerned. Steps be taken within 2 weeks.

Further certified copies of the criminal case record be also filed on next date.

To come up for further proceedings on 24/01/2020.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/23.09.2019**