

MACP No. 89/2018
Poonam Chauhan & Ors. vs. Iffco Tokio GIC & Ors.

07.10.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no. 5357-5377/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 28.09.2020.

Present : Sh. Chander Mohan Verma, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, counsel for R1/ insurer.
None for R2 and R3.

Pursuant to the High Court order bearing No.322/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020, evidence cannot be recorded because of the ongoing pandemic situation.

Put up for PE in terms of previous order on 19.02.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
07.10.2020