

MACP No.89/18  
Poonam Chauhan & Ors. Vs. IFFCO Tokio GIC Ltd.

01.07.2022

Present : Sh. Vimlesh Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-1 / insurer.  
None for R-2 and R-3.

No witness present today.

Let advance copy of affidavit of evidence of petitioner witnesses, if any, be supplied to the opposite parties. Steps be taken for summoning of witnesses, if any, within a week.

To come up for PE on **28.10.2022**.

**(Rajrani)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/01.07.2022**