

MACP No.89/18  
Poonam Chauhan & Ors. Vs. IFFCO Tokio GIC & Ors.

19.05.2023

Present : Sh. C.M. Verma, Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Counsel for R-1 / insurer.  
None for R-2 and R-3.

Counsel for respondent No.1 states that he has to rush to some other court and sought adjournment.

At request, to come up for entire PE on **03.06.2023**.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/19.05.2023**