

48 MACT 89/18

**POONAM CHAUHAN Vs. IFFCO Tokio General Insurance
Co.Ltd.**

06/02/2024

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 /Insurer
through VC.
None for other respondents.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R1 that despite opportunity given, Petitioner has not examined any further witness before LC.

No RE has been led before LC either.

PE and RE stand closed.

As one of the side is absent today, be put up for final arguments on **05.04.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi

06/02/2024