

29 MACT 89/18

POONAM CHAUHAN Vs. IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co.Ltd.

05.04.2024

Present: Sh. C.M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Ms. Bharti Gulleria, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 through
VC.

An application is moved on behalf of Ld. Counsel for petitioner under Section 114 CPC under Order 47 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking review of order dt. 06.02.2024. Copy of application is already stated to be provided to opposite side.

On request, of Ld. Counsel for R1, be put up for reply and arguments on **01.05.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
05/04/2024**