

21MACT89/18

**POONAM CHAUHAN Vs. IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co.Ltd.**

28.08.2024

Present : Sh. C.M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-1 / insurer.  
None for R-2 and R-3.

Process to the concerned witness is served. Be awaited.

At 1 :29 pm

Present : Sh. C.M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-1 / insurer.  
None for R-2 and R-3.

The concerned witness from Accentru Solutions Pvt Ltd has not appeared. It is submitted by both sides that coercive action may be initiated against the witness as earlier also he had not appeared despite service of process.

Be awaited for 2 pm.

On request, next date of hearing given as 19.11.22024,

Put up for appropriate order at 2 pm.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/28.08.2024**

At 2: 00 pm

Present : None.

Witness from HR Department Accurenture solution has not appeared. Issue b/w in sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against the said witness for the next date i.e. **19.11.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/28.08.2024**