

47 MACT 89/18

POONAM CHAUHAN Vs. IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd.

29.01.2025

Present : Ms. Bimlesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sayyed Waqar, Ld. proxy Counsel for R-1 (through VC)
Sh. Sahil Gupta alongwith witness Vishwani dev on behalf
of Accenture Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Adjournment sought on behalf of R-1 on ground that he has
some family difficulty and cannot appear before the Tribunal.

Certain documents with list filed on behalf of witness
Vishwani Dev.

To come up for examination of the said witness on
17.03.2025.

Diet money paid to the witness. Witness is bound down for
the next date.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/29.01.2025