

**MACT 89/18**  
**Poonam Chauhan Vs. IFFCO Tokio GIC Ltd & Ors.**

15.07.2025

Present : Sh. C.M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.  
Sh Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-1 / insurer.  
None for R-2 & R-3.  
Sh. Sahil Gupta, Ld. Counsel for witness from Accenture  
Company.

PW3 / Sh. Vishwani Dev examined partly. His cross-examination is deferred for want of relevant insurance documents.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW3 on **15.09.2025**.

Witness / PW3 is bound down for next date.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/15.07.2025**