

18 MACT 89/18

POONAM CHAUHAN Vs. IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co.  
Ltd.

15.09.2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 15.09.2025 to 27.09.2025

**Present:** Sh. Deepanshu Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sahil Gupta, Ld. Counsel for PW3.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1/Insurer.  
None for R2 & R3.

Adjournment sought as witness is not present today.

On request, be put up for purpose fixed on 09.12.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
15.09.2025