

**35 MACT 89/18 POONAM CHAUHAN Vs. IFFCO Tokio General  
Insurance Co. Ltd.**

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. C. M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for all the petitioners along  
with petitioner no.3.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1/Insurer.  
Ms. Yasheswani Sharma, Ld. Counsel for PW3 Sh.  
Vishwani Dev for Accenture.  
None for R2 and 3.

PW3 further cross examined and discharged.

No further witness is sought to be examined. Separate  
statement of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has been recorded to that  
effect. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Matter be listed for RE on **24.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/09.12.2025**